
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, February 19, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Abbie HansonJudge:

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24030 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24025 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24023 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24022 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24014 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24007 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20004 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20003 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20002 Tee, Border Collie, Judy DavisAXA

20021 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20048 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20047 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20046 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20045 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20012 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20010 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20007 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20050 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20049 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20032 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20031 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20022 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

16002 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXA

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXA

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16031 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16013 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16011 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16008 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16035 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16034 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16020 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16018 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16017 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16016 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16014 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12030 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12025 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXB

12008 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB
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12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12003 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12026 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12019 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12018 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12017 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12013 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12012 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXA

8001 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

AXA

8022 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8020 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8009 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8014 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXPA

4012 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4010 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4009 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4008 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Abbie HansonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOA

20034 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOA

20038 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneOAP

20037 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Abbie HansonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Talia, German Shepherd Dog, Patricia DriscollNAA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Sapphire, Whippet, Stacey WestcottNAB

20039 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAB

20053 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

20042 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonNAB

16027 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAB

16028 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAB

12022 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerNAB

8025 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAB
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8024 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8018 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAB

Premier Standard  

Abbie HansonJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPAD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePAD

20045 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPAD

20011 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPAD

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20031 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PADP

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyPAD

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPAD

16004 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePAD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12006 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

12003 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12018 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPAD

8009 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPAD

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PAD

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Abbie HansonJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24030 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24025 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24024 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24023 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24022 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24014 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24009 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24008 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24003 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20002 Tee, Border Collie, Judy DavisAXJA

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20021 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20047 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20046 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20045 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20044 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20019 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20018 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20015 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20012 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20011 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20010 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20007 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB
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20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20055 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20050 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20032 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20031 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20024 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20022 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16031 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16013 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16011 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16010 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16008 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16002 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16001 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16035 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16034 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16022 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16020 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16018 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16017 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16016 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16014 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12030 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12025 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12011 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJB

12008 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12003 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12026 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12019 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12018 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12016 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAJPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12013 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12012 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

AXJA

8022 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8020 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8009 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8007 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

8030 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8023 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8014 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8012 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAJPA

4012 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4010 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4009 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4008 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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Jumpers Open/Open P

Abbie HansonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOAJ

24018 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOAJ

20034 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOAJ

20004 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20038 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

16025 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12021 Darcy, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Abbie HansonJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Sapphire, Whippet, Stacey WestcottNAJB

20039 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20053 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

20042 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAJP

20037 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonNAJB

16028 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Lizzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAJB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Bruce, Cairn Terrier, Cynthia SchlaikjerNAJB

8025 Merry, American Eskimo Dog, Katherine SmithNAJB

8024 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8018 Barney, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Coleen SchrierNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


